FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-08-2001 101574248

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

12.14.00

ADDRESS.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assign
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Communica Portu	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution I
Name Dixie Group, Inc., The	Month Day 1231199
[
Formerly Dixie Yarns, Inc.	
Individual General Partnership	imited Partnership X Corporation Associ
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n Tennessee
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Spartan Mills	
DBA/AKA/TA	
DDA/ARA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 805 Spartan Boulevard	
Address (line 1) 003 Spartail Boulevard	
Address (line 2)	
	South Carolina 29303
Address (line 3) Spartanburg city	State/Country
Address (line 3) Spartanburg	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving par not domiciled in the United States
Address (line 3) Spartanburg City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving par not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic
Address (line 3) Spartanburg city	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving par not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 3) Spartanburg City General Partnership	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving par not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Spartanburg City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving par not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Spartanburg City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving par not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Spartanburg City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR C	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving par not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) South Carolina
Address (line 3) Spartanburg City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization 11 40.00 0F 100.00 0F	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving par not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) South Carolina

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0177

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (423) 265-8881				
Name [T. Gerald Davis, Jr.			
Address (line 1)	Witt, Gaither & Whitaker, P.C.			
Address (line 2)	Suite 1100, 736 Market Street			
Address (line 3)	Chattanooga, TN 37402			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 2				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
		ver(s)		
Irad	lemark Application Number(s) Registration Number (s) 0858310 1806975			
	0857987 1174263			
	1806169			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5				
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 140.00)		
	Y Densit Account			
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and contest and				

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Gary A. Harmon

TRADEMARK REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0178

12/4/00

Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Dixie Group, Inc., a Tennessee corporation with a business address of 185 South Industrial Boulevard SW, Calhoun, Georgia 30701, is the owner of the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference:

WHEREAS, the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> are registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Spartan Mills, a South Carolina corporation with a business address of 805 Spartan Boulevard, Spartanburg, South Carolina 29303, is desirous of acquiring the trademarks listed on Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademarks and their respective trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, The Dixie Group, Inc. does hereby assign and transfer to Spartan Mills all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> and their respective registrations together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by such trademarks.

DATED: December 31, 1998

THE DIXIE GROUP, INC.

By:

Sary & Harmon, Chief Financial Officer

102275.V1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0179

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration Numbers	
CARO-KNIT	0858310	
CAROSET	0857987	
EARTHWISE	1806169	
NATUREWISE	1806975	
RAGTIMES	1174263	

RECORDED: 12/14/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002207 FRAME: 0180